## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

	)
Plaintiff,	) ) Case Number:
	) District Judge:
Defendant	) Magistrate Judge:

## PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO APPOINT A SPECIAL COMMISSIONER

NOW COMES the Plaintiff,

, by

, one of its attorneys, and in support of its Motion to

Appoint a Special Commissioner, states as follows:

- Pursuant to Section 1507 of the Illinois Mortgage Foreclosure Law and 28 U.S.C. §2001(a), Plaintiff hereby moves to appoint a Special Commissioner for the purpose of conducting a public foreclosure sale.
- Plaintiff moves to appoint as Special Commissioner, who shall be authorized to conduct a public sale of the subject property in accordance with the terms of the Judgment of Foreclosure.
- 3. Special Commissioner is a duly authorized commissioner for the District Court, Northern District of Illinois.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff respectfully requests that this Court enter an Order appointing

as Special Commissioner for the purposes of

conducting a public foreclosure sale of the subject property in accordance with those terms set forth in the Judgment of Foreclosure.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>s</u>/

Date:

-vs-

By: